PLANNING & SPECIFYING
Engineering Service
supports hassle-free project planning.
E-service
places technical information at your
fingertips.
Firestop Seminar
provide basic understanding in firestop

Info | Shop
55Customer Hotline: Hong Kong 8228 8118, Macau 00800 8228 8118  Email: hksales@hilti.com
Ordering designation Weight Sales pack quantity Item number
ROCK WOOL 1.2X0.6-50/D160 - 5 pc 3435517
CP 670 6kg 6 kg 1 pc 376023
Firestop board, coating CP 670
Technical data
Base materials Drywall, Concrete, Masonry
Approx. density 1470 kg/m³
Application temperature range 5 - 40 °C
Temperature resistance range -40 - 100 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
5 - 30 °C
Shelf life1) 15 Months
Colour White
1) at 77°F/25°C and 50% relative humidity; from date of manufacture
Applications
■ Permanent firestopping of blank openings, cables, cable trays,
non-combustible and combustible pipes in medium to large wall
and floor openings
■ Ideal for large openings
Advantages
■ Solvent- and silicone-free
■ Fully functional immediately after installation
■ Smoke tight
1. Clean the
opening
2. Coat cut edges
with CP 606
3. Fit CP 670 4. Fill gaps
with CP 606
5. Fasten
installation
(if required)
Application Procedure
AcousticSmoke Water
Tight Siesmic
Relevant application page number 18, 21, 26-28
Info | Shop
56 Hilti online: www.hilti.com.hk
Ordering designation Dimensions (LxWxH) Sales pack quantity Item number
CP 651N-S 300 x 40 x 30 mm 30 pc 3826241)
CP 651N-M 300 x 80 x 30 mm 15 pc 3826251)
CP 651N-L 300 x 170 x 30 mm 6 pc 3826261)
1) This is a non-stock item. For detailed lead time information please contact your Hilti representative.
Firestop cushion CP 651N
Technical data
Base materials Drywall, Concrete, Masonry
Approx. density 350 kg/m³
Application temperature range -30 - 35 °C
Temperature resistance range -40 - 120 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
-30 - 40 °C
Colour White
Applications
■ Temporary sealing of openings in floors and walls through the
construction phase
Advantages
■ Quick and easy installation
■ No special tools required
■ Very economical in use thanks to optimized cushion dimensions
■ Re-usable and thus economical
■ Fully functional immediately after installation
■ Tear-resistant and dust-free installation
4. Fasten wire
mesh in  place
when closing
floor openings
with cushions
5. Cushion
arrangement

Relevant application page number 15-17
58 Hilti online: www.hilti.com.hk
Ordering designation Pipe diameter -
range
Outside diameter Package contents Sales pack quantity Item number
CP643 1.5”/50 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
32 - 51 mm 62 mm 2x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop Jacket CP 643-50/1.5”N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503533
CP643 2”/63 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
52 - 64 mm 82 mm 2x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-63/2” N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503534
CP643 2.5”/75 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
65 - 78 mm 102 mm 3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-72/2.5’ N (A2 S.S
1 pc 3503535
CP643 3”/90 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
79 - 91 mm 116 mm 3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-90/3” N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503536
CP643 4”/110 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
92 - 115 mm 146 mm 3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-110/4” N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503538
CP643 5”/125 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
116 - 125 mm 166 mm 4x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-125/5” N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503539
CP643 6”/160 N (A2 SS) +
HSA-R M6 5/-/-
126 - 170 mm 236 mm 4x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-160/6” N (A2 S.S)
1 pc 3503540
Ordering designation Pipe diameter - range Outside diameter Sales pack quantity Item number
Firestop Jacket CP 643-50/1.5”N (A2 S.S) 32 - 51 mm 62 mm 1 pc 3447172
Firestop jacket CP 643-63/2” N (A2 S.S) 52 - 64 mm 82 mm 1 pc 3447193
Firestop jacket CP 643-72/2.5’ N (A2 S.S) 65 - 78 mm 102 mm 1 pc 3447194
Firestop jacket CP 643-90/3” N (A2 S.S) 79 - 91 mm 116 mm 1 pc 3447195
Firestop jacket CP 643-110/4” N (A2 S.S) 92 - 115 mm 146 mm 1 pc 3447196
Firestop jacket CP 643-125/5” N (A2 S.S) 116 - 125 mm 166 mm 1 pc 3447197
Firestop jacket CP 643-160/6” N (A2 S.S) 126 - 170 mm 236 mm 1 pc 3447198
CP 643-50/1.5” N 32 - 51 mm 67 mm 1 pc 304325
CP 643-63/2” N 52 - 64 mm 82 mm 1 pc 304326
CP 643-75/2.5” N 65 - 78 mm 102 mm 1 pc 304327
CP 643-90/3” N 79 - 91 mm 116 mm 1 pc 304328
CP 643-110/4” N 92 - 115 mm 146 mm 1 pc 304329
CP 643-125/5” N 116 - 125 mm 166 mm 1 pc 3043301)
CP 643-160/6” N 126 - 170 mm 236 mm 1 pc 3043311)
1) This is a non-stock item. For detailed lead time information please contact your Hilti representative.
Firestop collar CP 643 N
Technical data
Base materials Concrete, Drywall, Masonry
Expansion temperature (ap-
prox.)
250 °C
Expansion ratio (unrestricted,
up to)
1:17
Storage and transportation
temperature range
-5 - 50 °C
Applications
■ Plastic pipes with diameters from 32 - 160 mm

160 3 166 6 202^
^ or bigger  ^^ The wrap lenght should
Ordering designation Sales pack quantity Item number
CP 648-E-W45/1.8” 1 pc 304310
Firestop wrap strip CP 648-E
Technical data
Base materials Concrete, Drywall, Masonry
Expansion temperature (ap-
prox.)
210 °C
Expansion ratio (unrestricted,
up to)
1:19
Storage and transportation
temperature range
-5 - 50 °C
Length 10 m
Colour Grey, printed foil
Dimensions (LxWxH) 10000 x 45 x 5 mm
Height 5 mm
Applications
■ Combustible pipe penetrations
Advantages
■ Quick and easy closure without tools
■ Easy to cut
■ Fast installation
■ Highest flexibility
Fixing Method
Flush mounted Flush mountedFlush mounted
Wall
OR
Floor
Application Procedure
1. Clean the
plastic pipe.
2. �Cut CP 648-E to the
correct length (see
measurement table
on product
packaging for help).
4. �Close remaining
gap to ensure
smoke and gas
tight seal. Fasten
installation plate if
required.
3. �Wrap the CP 648-E
around the pipe, fas
ten it with adhesive
tape and push it into
the annular space.
Acoustic Siesmic
Relevant application page number 12-14, 29
Info | Shop
61Customer Hotline: Hong Kong 8228 8118, Macau 00800 8228 8118  Email: hksales@hilti.com
Firestop sleeve CFS-SL
Ordering designation Sales pack quantity Item number
CFS-SL M 1 pc 2019718
Technical data
Basic materials Concrete, Masonry, Drywall
Expansion temperature
(approx.)
210 °C
Intumescent Yes
Storage and transportation
temperature range
-5 - 50 °C
Application temperature
range
-5 - 50 °C
Temperature resistance
range
-30 - 100 °C
Approvals ETA-11/0153
Fire rating See Approvals
Reusable (and removable) Easy
Acoustics performance Test report available
Annular clearance max. 7 mm
Annular clearance min. 0 mm
Applications
■ Sealing penetrations for single cables and cable bundles
■ Suitable for small to medium-sized circular openings in walls
and ceilings
■ For use on concrete, masonry and drywall
Advantages
■ Easy to install and to inspect
■ Fully functional immediately after installation
■ Robust
■ Optimum smoke-proofing performance
■ Easy subsequent installation of additional cables
■ Fire resistance rating of up to 2 hours
62 Hilti online: www.hilti.com.hk
Ordering designation Weight Package contents Sales pack quantity Item number
CP 678 20KG 20 kg 1x Firestop cable coating CP 678 1 pc 334892
Firestop cable coating CP 678
Technical data
Chemical basis Acrylate
Weight 20 kg
Application temperature range 5 - 40 °C
Temperature resistance range -30 - 80 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
5 - 30 °C
Shelf life1) 18 Months
Colour White

www.hilti.group Info | Shop
63Customer Hotline: Hong Kong 8228 8118, Macau 00800 8228 8118  Email: hksales@hilti.com
Ordering designation Sales pack quantity Item number
CF 125-50 750ML 1 pc 259628
Dispenser foam CF125-50
Technical data
Chemical basis Polyurethane
Content per can/cartridge 750 ml
Foam yield (up to) 50 l
Approx. tack-free time (at 23°C
/ 50% rel. humidity)
10 min
Approx. cut time (at 23°C / 50%
rel. humidity)
20 min
Min. time before loadbearing Approx. 3-5 h
Temperature resistance range -30  -  80 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
5  -  25 °C
Thermal conductivity (λ approx.
value)
0.04 W/mK
Shelf life1) 12 Months
1) at 77°F/25°C and 50% relative humidity; from date of manufacture
Applications
■ Insulating gaps around window frames, cooling equipment and
pipes, heating pipes, baths, wood floors, air-conditioning equip-
ment, air ducts
Advantages
■ High yield
■ Stop-and-go controlled dispensing
■ Economical in use
Please visit Hilti website for the latest item numbers and related products
Relevant application page number 36, 37
Info | Shop
64 Hilti online: www.hilti.com.hk
Ordering designation Sales pack quantity Item number
CF-F 750 1 pc 369811
Filling foam CF-F 750
Technical data
Chemical basis Polyurethane
Content per can/cartridge 750 ml
Foam yield (up to) 34 l
Approx. cut time (at 23°C / 50%
rel. humidity)
30 min
Min. time before loadbearing Approx. 3-5 h
Temperature resistance range -40  -  80 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
5  -  25 °C
Thermal conductivity (λ approx.
value)
0.04 W/mK
Shelf life1) 12 Months
1) at 77°F/25°C and 50% relative humidity; from date of manufacture